## RESOLUTION NO. 177-76 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Russell Sweetner ON THE 1916.  DAY OF April 1976.
A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF SUE SPENCER AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.
WHEREAS, Sue Spencer has served as a member of the Centerville City Beautiful Commission since her appointment on January 17, 1974, and
WHEREAS, Sue Spencer, for personal reasons, has found it necessary to resign her appointment; and
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Sue Spencer to the Centerville City Beautiful Commission and her many contributions to the Community stemming from her service on said Commission.
NOUT THEREFORE
NOW, THEREFORE,
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. Sue Spencer is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens fo her faithful service on the Centerville City Beautiful Commission and her many contributions to the Community as a member of said Commission.
PASSED this kith day of hand, 1976.
Victor A. Green, Mayor
(Illastania)
Jav Stone, Deputy Mayor Ralph Spencer, Jr., Councilman
Dora E. Sopol Texarel E. Stubbs
Nora E. Lake, Councilwoman / Leonard E. Stubbs, Councilman
Marlin a Maruecul Kussuc & Show born to
Charles A. McQueeney, Councilman Russell E. Sweetman, Sr., Councilman
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the Darryl K. Kenning, City Manager City of Centerville, Ohio
orty of Gente (Vicie, Onio

## $\underline{\mathtt{C}} \ \underline{\mathtt{E}} \ \underline{\mathtt{R}} \ \underline{\mathtt{T}} \ \underline{\mathtt{I}} \ \underline{\mathtt{F}} \ \underline{\mathtt{I}} \ \underline{\mathtt{C}} \ \underline{\mathtt{A}} \ \underline{\mathtt{T}} \ \underline{\mathtt{E}}$

Clerk of the Council